Supplementary Tables
Table S1- Exposure of PNC participants to traumatic stressful events (TSE).
	 
	N
	% of cohort
	N males in category
	% of males in category

	Experienced a natural disaster
	378
	4
	184
	48.7

	Experienced a bad accident
	934
	9.8
	462
	49.5

	Experienced a situation in which s/he thought s/he/someone close is going to be killed
	1,086
	11.4
	532
	49

	Witnessed someone getting killed/badly beaten/dying 
	1,679
	17.7
	839
	50

	Saw a dead body
	2,075
	21.8
	892
	43

	Was a victim of attack/bad beating
	553
	5.8
	336
	60.8

	Was threatened with a weapon
	456
	4.8
	312
	68.4

	Was sexually forced (including but not limited to rape)
	313
	3.3
	56
	17.9



Table S2- Linear regression of assaultive stress exposure as independent variable and psychopathology factors or global assessment of function score as dependent variable in PNC participants with at least one traumatic stressful event.
	 
	Multivariate linear regressiona

	 
	Raw β
	Standardized β
	P

	Anxious-Misery factor
	0.499
	0.220
	<.001

	Psychosis factor
	0.347
	0.152
	<.001

	Externalizing factor
	0.484
	0.220
	<.001

	Fear factor
	0.227
	0.100
	<.001

	Level of function
	-5.479
	-0.192
	<.001


a Independent variable = Victim of assault, defined as having been attacked or badly beaten, threatened with a weapon, or sexually forced, not limited to but including rape. Model controls for age, gender, socioeconomic status and cumulative (count of) non-assaultive stress load.

Table S3-  Linear regression with cumulative TSE count as independent variable and cognitive efficiency as dependent variable, controlling for covariates.
	 
	Adjusted modela

	 
	Raw β
	Standardized β
	P

	Executive function
	-0.026
	-0.030
	0.005

	Episodic memory
	0.023
	0.027
	0.015

	Complex reasoning
	-0.042
	-0.051
	0.000

	Social cognition
	-0.015
	-0.018
	0.087


a Model controls for age, gender and socioeconomic status


Table S4- Traumatic stress exposure by cognitive efficiency interactions in association with psychopathology factor scores. 

	
	Adjusted modela

	
	Beta=
	t=
	P=

	Mood/Anxiety
 
 
	Stress main effect
	0.362
	36.25
	<.001

	
	Cognition main effect
	-0.031
	-3.106
	.002

	
	Stress by cognition interaction
	
	0.559
	.576

	Psychosis
 
 
	Stress main effect
	0.346
	34.75
	<.001

	
	Cognition main effect
	-0.081
	-8.001
	<.001

	
	Stress by cognition interaction
	
	1.459
	.145

	Externalizing
 
 
	Stress main effect
	0.296
	29.521
	<.001

	
	Cognition main effect
	-0.077
	-7.577
	<.001

	
	Stress by cognition interaction
	
	-0.462
	.644

	Fear
 
 
	Stress main effect
	0.242
	23.723
	<.001

	
	Cognition main effect
	-0.092
	-8.931
	<.001

	
	Stress by cognition interaction
	
	-0.69
	.49


[bookmark: _GoBack]a Linear regression models controlling for age, gender and socioeconomic status.

